
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 4, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2158  Lukas Wagner                  12  Chippewa Falls                16:22.1  5:17 
      2    2 2040  Jose Monroy                   12  Arcadia                       16:33.6  5:20 
      3    3 2022  Jonathan Skemp                10  Aquinas                       16:35.3  5:21 
      4    4 2096  Dylan Powell                  11  Brookwood                     17:05.6  5:31 
      5    5 2220  Kevin Carroll                 12  Whitehall                     17:28.3  5:38 
      6    6 2073  Levi Glasbrenner              12  Boscobel                      17:35.5  5:40 
      7    7 2138  Ryan Beranek                  12  Chippewa Falls                17:43.2  5:43 
      8    8 2071  Ben Bohringer                 12  Boscobel                      17:47.9  5:44 
      9    9 2010  Nick Drye                     12  Aquinas                       17:47.9  5:44 
     10   10 2156  Kansas Smith                  11  Chippewa Falls                18:03.2  5:49 
     11   11 2078  Hayden Schott                 11  Boscobel                      18:04.2  5:49 
     12   12 2036  Cole Lockington               10  Arcadia                       18:04.4  5:50 
     13   13 2072  Gabe Davis                    10  Boscobel                      18:06.4  5:50 
     14   14 2191  Roman Westrich                11  La Crosse Logan               18:08.0  5:51 
     15   15 2141  Benjamin Cihasky              10  Chippewa Falls                18:25.4  5:56 
     16   16 2079  Brady Smith                   12  Boscobel                      18:26.4  5:57 
     17   17 2053  Delorean Peterson             11  Blair-Taylor                  18:33.8  5:59 
     18   18 2108  Dylan Kaduc                   10  Cashton                       18:45.7  6:03 
     19   19 2143  Christian Crumbaker           11  Chippewa Falls                18:48.0  6:04 
     20   20 2033  Nestor Badillo                10  Arcadia                       18:49.1  6:04 
     21   21 2147  Chase Kline                   11  Chippewa Falls                18:53.5  6:05 
     22   22 2023  Ben Swift                     12  Aquinas                       18:56.1  6:06 
     23   23 2009  Max Byington                  12  Aquinas                       18:56.9  6:06 
     24   24 2206  Jack Hahm                     11  Luther                        19:00.4  6:08 
     25   25 2152  Jake Mason                    11  Chippewa Falls                19:11.8  6:11 
     26   26 2052  Jake Olson                     9  Blair-Taylor                  19:18.0  6:13 
     27      2146  Mason Fredrickson              9  Chippewa Falls                19:20.1  6:14 
     28   27 2077  Tucker Schmid-Cox             10  Boscobel                      19:27.2  6:16 
     29   28 2212  Noah Radloff                  11  Luther                        19:27.7  6:16 
     30      2155  Ian Simetosky                 11  Chippewa Falls                19:34.2  6:18 
     31   29 2013  Tate Flege                    11  Aquinas                       19:34.9  6:19 
     32      2168  Michael Onstad                12  Independence-Gilmanton        19:41.8  6:21 
     33   30 2184  Ben Lenz                      11  La Crosse Logan               19:44.9  6:22 
     34   31 2017  Trevor Paulson                 9  Aquinas                       19:47.2  6:23 
     35   32 2080  Sawyer Smith                   9  Boscobel                      19:49.3  6:23 
     36   33 2208  Bryden Hundt                  11  Luther                        19:50.6  6:24 
     37   34 2091  Caston Gosda                   9  Brookwood                     19:57.7  6:26 
     38   35 2039  Andy Monroy                    9  Arcadia                       20:03.0  6:28 
     39   36 2224  Ben Mohan                     12  Whitehall                     20:03.2  6:28 
     40   37 2041  Peyton Nelson                 10  Arcadia                       20:06.3  6:29 
     41   38 2015  Declan Gregg                   9  Aquinas                       20:07.2  6:29 
     42   39 2095  Wyatt Maurhoff                10  Brookwood                     20:08.4  6:29 
     43      2012  Jacob Fitzpatrick              9  Aquinas                       20:10.2  6:30 
     44   40 2109  Colton Lee                    10  Cashton                       20:14.0  6:31 
     45   41 2186  Chris McGaff                  11  La Crosse Logan               20:14.8  6:31 
     46      2149  Morgan Kruger                 12  Chippewa Falls                20:16.2  6:32 
     47      2135  Tiege Anderson                 9  Chippewa Falls                20:17.1  6:32 
     48   42 2094  Jonathon Hock                 11  Brookwood                     20:20.2  6:33 
     49   43 2051  Anthony Oldendorf             10  Blair-Taylor                  20:25.6  6:35 
     50   44 2185  Daniel Lenz                    9  La Crosse Logan               20:36.9  6:39 
     51      2025  Jude Thrush                   12  Aquinas                       20:38.5  6:39 
     52   45 2211  Shaw McCoy                    10  Luther                        20:39.6  6:39 
     53   46 2201  Sam Baudek                    12  Luther                        20:42.7  6:40 
     54   47 2183  Lars Keibel                   11  La Crosse Logan               20:43.0  6:41 
     55   48 2230  Michael Spare                 12  Whitehall                     20:48.7  6:42 
     56   49 2032  Ivan Aguilar                  11  Arcadia                       20:54.3  6:44 
     57   50 2050  Ole Heuer                     10  Blair-Taylor                  20:58.8  6:46 
     58   51 2232  Nolan Thompson                10  Whitehall                     21:02.2  6:47 
     59      2026  Oliver Thrush                 11  Aquinas                       21:02.5  6:47 
     60   52 2222  Brayden Lisowski              10  Whitehall                     21:03.2  6:47 
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     61   53 2214  Christopher Williams           9  Luther                        21:08.1  6:49 
     62   54 2181  Joseph Duffrin                10  La Crosse Logan               21:09.9  6:49 
     63      2011  Joey Endrizzi                 12  Aquinas                       21:10.8  6:50 
     64      2136  Eric Andreo                    9  Chippewa Falls                21:11.6  6:50 
     65   55 2210  Caleb Lampert                 10  Luther                        21:12.0  6:50 
     66      2159  Caleb Wiener                  11  Chippewa Falls                21:13.7  6:50 
     67   56 2233  Payton Thompson               12  Whitehall                     21:14.3  6:51 
     68      2070  Elijah Biba                   10  Boscobel                      21:18.3  6:52 
     69      2153  Collin Nichols                 9  Chippewa Falls                21:18.6  6:52 
     70      2203  Cory Dobberstein              11  Luther                        21:21.1  6:53 
     71   57 2111  Sean Lukaszewski               9  Cashton                       21:28.3  6:55 
     72   58 2226  Matthew Poulos                11  Whitehall                     21:31.4  6:56 
     73      2219  Titus Buhl                    10  Whitehall                     21:42.0  7:00 
     74      2140  Cooper Buckley                 9  Chippewa Falls                21:42.1  7:00 
     75      2207  Elijah Hoppe                  10  Luther                        21:44.4  7:00 
     76      2019  Colin Sans Crainte            10  Aquinas                       21:44.6  7:00 
     77      2142  Caleb Clark                    9  Chippewa Falls                21:46.3  7:01 
     78      2148  Andrew Kressin                 9  Chippewa Falls                21:50.1  7:02 
     79      2081  Parker Steele                 12  Boscobel                      21:51.2  7:03 
     80   59 2049  Riley Gunderson               10  Blair-Taylor                  21:52.4  7:03 
     81      2074  Kayden Kreul                   9  Boscobel                      21:53.7  7:03 
     82   60 2113  Jeremiah Woolhouse            11  Cashton                       21:54.2  7:03 
     83   61 2107  Luke Clements                  9  Cashton                       21:56.5  7:04 
     84      2204  Isaac Dobberstein             10  Luther                        21:59.6  7:05 
     85   62 2042  Myers Sawyer                  11  Arcadia                       22:51.4  7:22 
     86   63 2112  Gabe Von Ruden                10  Cashton                       22:53.2  7:22 
     87      2157  Blayden Vranish               10  Chippewa Falls                22:53.9  7:23 
     88      2016  Andrew Horman                 12  Aquinas                       22:59.2  7:24 
     89      2218  Luke Beighley                 11  Whitehall                     23:06.3  7:27 
     90   64 2048  Ryan Flynn                    10  Blair-Taylor                  23:26.3  7:33 
     91      2043  Drew Teske                    12  Arcadia                       23:32.7  7:35 
     92      2209  Landon Kohlmeier              11  Luther                        23:42.5  7:38 
     93      2225  Colton Pank                   11  Whitehall                     23:43.8  7:39 
     94   65 2190  Nathaniel Terpstra            11  La Crosse Logan               24:07.7  7:46 
     95      2217  Oriah Anderson                10  Whitehall                     24:52.0  8:01 
     96      2020  Owen Servais                  12  Aquinas                       25:15.2  8:08 
     97      2189  Luka Tchovelidze              12  La Crosse Logan               25:15.3  8:08 
     98      2014  Andrew Genelin                12  Aquinas                       25:20.5  8:10 
     99      2202  Andrew Boyle                   9  Luther                        25:35.9  8:15 
    100      2150  Gabriel Laus                  12  Chippewa Falls                26:10.1  8:26 
    101      2227  Joaquin Rodriquez             10  Whitehall                     26:15.4  8:28 
    102      2034  Caden Dahl                     9  Arcadia                       26:21.8  8:30 
    103      2145  Noah Duex                     11  Chippewa Falls                27:04.3  8:43 
    104      2154  Wyatt Schafer                  9  Chippewa Falls                27:16.4  8:47 
    105      2035  Ben Kolstad                    9  Arcadia                       27:27.7  8:51 
    106      2167  Clay Herdahl                  10  Independence-Gilmanton        27:45.5  8:57 
    107      2018  Danny Poterucha                9  Aquinas                       27:49.4  8:58 
    108      2223  Theodore Mikesell             10  Whitehall                     28:20.7  9:08 
    109      2231  Trevor Stephens               10  Whitehall                     29:17.5  9:26 
    110      2037  Gery Lopez                    10  Arcadia                       29:37.1  9:32 
    111      2137  Antonio Balderas              10  Chippewa Falls                29:46.7  9:36 
    112      2187  Will Richardson               11  La Crosse Logan               30:23.0  9:47 
    113      2008  Tim Barrett                    9  Aquinas                       30:39.1  9:52 
    114   66 2097  Paul Shock                    12  Brookwood                     31:36.7 10:11 
    115      2082  Jonah Troxel                  10  Boscobel                      31:39.3 10:12 
    116      2038  Mario Lopez                   11  Arcadia                       32:12.9 10:23 
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       1.    52  Chippewa Falls                             (17:52.4  89:21.9 2:25.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Lukas Wagner              12 16:22.1
       2      7  Ryan Beranek              12 17:43.2
       3     10  Kansas Smith              11 18:03.2
       4     15  Benjamin Cihasky          10 18:25.4
       5     19  Christian Crumbaker       11 18:48.0
       6   ( 21) Chase Kline               11 18:53.5
       7   ( 25) Jake Mason                11 19:11.8

       2.    54  Boscobel                                   (18:00.1  90:00.4 0:50.9)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Levi Glasbrenner          12 17:35.5
       2      8  Ben Bohringer             12 17:47.9
       3     11  Hayden Schott             11 18:04.2
       4     13  Gabe Davis                10 18:06.4
       5     16  Brady Smith               12 18:26.4
       6   ( 27) Tucker Schmid-Cox         10 19:27.2
       7   ( 32) Sawyer Smith               9 19:49.3

       3.    86  Aquinas                                    (18:22.3  91:51.1 2:59.6)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jonathan Skemp            10 16:35.3
       2      9  Nick Drye                 12 17:47.9
       3     22  Ben Swift                 12 18:56.1
       4     23  Max Byington              12 18:56.9
       5     29  Tate Flege                11 19:34.9
       6   ( 31) Trevor Paulson             9 19:47.2
       7   ( 38) Declan Gregg               9 20:07.2

       4.   106  Arcadia                                    (18:43.3  93:36.4 3:32.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Jose Monroy               12 16:33.6
       2     12  Cole Lockington           10 18:04.4
       3     20  Nestor Badillo            10 18:49.1
       4     35  Andy Monroy                9 20:03.0
       5     37  Peyton Nelson             10 20:06.3
       6   ( 49) Ivan Aguilar              11 20:54.3
       7   ( 62) Myers Sawyer              11 22:51.4

       5.   176  Luther                                     (19:56.2  99:41.0 1:42.3)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Jack Hahm                 11 19:00.4
       2     28  Noah Radloff              11 19:27.7
       3     33  Bryden Hundt              11 19:50.6
       4     45  Shaw McCoy                10 20:39.6
       5     46  Sam Baudek                12 20:42.7
       6   ( 53) Christopher Williams       9 21:08.1
       7   ( 55) Caleb Lampert             10 21:12.0

       6.   176  La Crosse Logan                            (19:53.6  99:27.6 2:35.0)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Roman Westrich            11 18:08.0
       2     30  Ben Lenz                  11 19:44.9
       3     41  Chris McGaff              11 20:14.8
       4     44  Daniel Lenz                9 20:36.9
       5     47  Lars Keibel               11 20:43.0
       6   ( 54) Joseph Duffrin            10 21:09.9
       7   ( 65) Nathaniel Terpstra        11 24:07.7
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       7.   185  Brookwood                                  (21:49.8  109:08.614:31.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Dylan Powell              11 17:05.6
       2     34  Caston Gosda               9 19:57.7
       3     39  Wyatt Maurhoff            10 20:08.4
       4     42  Jonathon Hock             11 20:20.2
       5     66  Paul Shock                12 31:36.7

       8.   192  Whitehall                                  (20:05.2  100:25.6 3:34.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Kevin Carroll             12 17:28.3
       2     36  Ben Mohan                 12 20:03.2
       3     48  Michael Spare             12 20:48.7
       4     51  Nolan Thompson            10 21:02.2
       5     52  Brayden Lisowski          10 21:03.2
       6   ( 56) Payton Thompson           12 21:14.3
       7   ( 58) Matthew Poulos            11 21:31.4

       9.   195  Blair-Taylor                               (20:13.8  101:08.6 3:18.6)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Delorean Peterson         11 18:33.8
       2     26  Jake Olson                 9 19:18.0
       3     43  Anthony Oldendorf         10 20:25.6
       4     50  Ole Heuer                 10 20:58.8
       5     59  Riley Gunderson           10 21:52.4
       6   ( 64) Ryan Flynn                10 23:26.3

      10.   236  Cashton                                    (20:51.8  104:18.7 3:10.8)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Dylan Kaduc               10 18:45.7
       2     40  Colton Lee                10 20:14.0
       3     57  Sean Lukaszewski           9 21:28.3
       4     60  Jeremiah Woolhouse        11 21:54.2
       5     61  Luke Clements              9 21:56.5
       6   ( 63) Gabe Von Ruden            10 22:53.2


